
Page 10 Portland Observar, December 22, 1962

CL A SS IF!ED A D VER TISING
D EA DL IN E FOR A D  PLACEM ENT, 4 P .M . M O N D A  V

Request For Proposals Communications DirectorCITY OF PORTLAND 
INVITATION FOR PROPOSALS

PROPOSALS DUE 2:00 P.M. ON VARIOUS OATES

Sealed Proposals will be received at the Bureau of Purchases end Stores, 
Room 412, City Hall. Portland, OR 97204 for the Projects detailed below un
til 2:00 p.m on the dates indicated.

Plans and Specifications may be obtained at the above address. For addi
tional information, telephone Buyer at number listed.

Unless otherwise stated in the individual proposals listed herein, no pro
posal or bid will be considered unless accompanied by a bid surety for an 
amount not less than ten percent 110% I of the aggregate amount of the 
proposal.

The City encourages bidding by MBE's and FBE's and will assist such firms 
to understand and participate in formal bidding processes

NON DISCRIMINATION: No proposal or bid will be considered unless the 
bidder is certified as an EEO Affirmative Action Employer as prescribed by 
Chapter 3.100 of the Code of the City of Portland

Opening Dete

Portland Area Service Consortium is seeking proposals to provide vocation 
al training to refugees in the Portland metro area. Proposal requirements are 
available from PASC, c/o Susan Bach, Contracts Coord., Portland Com 
munity College, 12000 S.W. 49th Ave , Portland. OR 97219. or by calling 
244-8111, X 379 Proposals must be submitted by 5:00 p.m Monday, Jan
uary 10. 19B3.

Bid No Description

C 9382 Improve NW Winchester Terr, NW Westover Terr Et 
Reconstruct Storm Sewer. Michele Ackerman, Buy 
er. 248 4191.

C 9386 Improve NW Harvard St. N Hodge to N Stanford 
Ave. Michele Ackerman. Buyer, 248 4191.

C 9396 Improve N Half SW Jefferson. SW Canyon Rd. 
Michele Ackerman, Buyer, 248 4191.

C 9402 Improve SW Hamilton Ct, SW Viewpoint Ter. b  In
stall Light System Michele Ackerman, Buyer, 248 
4191.

C 9427 Improve NE Going St, NE 17 th NE 21 Ave Et Con
struct Storm Drainage System. Micholc Ackerman,
Buyer. 248 4191 Prequ«»ihce»ion of Bidder Raquee* 
in Street Improvements Required

41 Labor. Material b  Equipment for Construction of 
Groundwater Pump Station Michele Ackerman, 
Buyer, 248 4191. Prequalificatin of Bidder in Water 
Pumping Station Et MBE Utilization Required.

C 9415 Improve SW Arnold St, SW  47 to SW  49 Ave. 
Michele Ackerman, Buyer. 248 4191.

12/28/82

12/28/82

12/28/82

12/28/82

12/30/82

01/06/83

01/04/83

------------------------------------(------------------------------------- f------------------------------------

Invitation To Bid
PORT OF PORTLAND

Sealed bids will be received by the Purchasing Manager of the Port of Port
land. 700 N.E. Multnomah Street. Portland. Oregon (mailing address P.O. 
Box 3529, Portlend, OR 972081 for items detailed herein until the indivi
dually specified dates and times indicated, and thereafter publicly opened 
and read.

Plans and specifications may be examined and/or obtained at the above 
address

Bids must be on the bid form provided to prospective bidders and. when 
Bid Surety is required, must be accompanied by a certified or cashier's 
check drawn on a United States bank, or a bid bond payable to the Port of 
Portland in an amount equal to at least 10 percent of the total amount bid.

When prequalification is required, the prequalification statements should be 
received at least 10 days prior to the time set for bid opening. Applications 
for prequalification may be submitted less than 10 days before bid opening, 
but consideration by the Port cannot be assured

Attention is called to the provisions of the Oregon Revised Statutes 
279.360. providing that worker» be paid prevailing wage rates

Descrlption

Dismantle Washington Crsne No 8 
and erect Washington Crane No. 2 
Incentive to use MBE (10%)

Reprographic Services

Bid Opening Date

December 28, 1982 
2:00 p.m.

Janitorial Supplies

Crane Wind Pin Sockets. Terminal 6
Berth 606
Set Aside for MBE

December 29, 1962 
2:00 p.m.

December 29, 1982 
3:00 p.m.

January 4. 1983 
2:00p.m.

Invitation For Bids
The Central Oregon Regional Housing Authority (LHA) will receive bids for 
48 apartment units plus Community Building located on scattered sites in 
the following cities: Bend, Redmond. Culver and Madras, until 1:30 p.m.. 
Pacific Standard Time, on the 20th day of January 1963. at Redmond City 
Hall. Redmond. Oregon 97766 at which time and place all bids will be pub 
licly opened and read aloud.

Proposed forms of contract documents, including plens and specifications, 
are on file at the office of Architect William F Bogie, at Red Oaks Square. 
Bend. OR 97701.

Copies of the documents may be obtained by depositing »100 payable to 
the Central Oregon Regional Housing Authority with the Architect for each 
set of documents so obtained Such deposit will be refunded to each per 
son who returns the plans, specifications and other documents in good 
condition within 10 days after bid opening.

A certified check or bank draft, payable to the Central Oregon Regional 
Housing Authority U S Government bonds, or a satisfactory bid bond exe
cuted by the bidder and acceptable sureties in an amount equal to five per 
cent of the bid shall be submitted with each bid.

The successful bidder will be required to furnish and pay for satisfactory per 
formance and payment bond or bonds.

Attention is called to the provisions for equal employment opportunity, and 
payment of not less than the minimum salaries and wages as set forth in the 
Specifications must be paid on this project.

The Central Oregon Regional Housing Authority reserves the right to reject 
any or all bids or to waive any informalities in the bidding

No bid shall be withdrawn for a period of 60 days subsequent to the open
ing of bids without the consent of the Central Oregon Regional Housing 
Authority

Central Oregon Regional 
Housing Authority

Faith Popish 
Acting Secretary

Advertisement For Bids
Bid No 83-253A

Notice is hereby given that the Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation Dis 
trict of Oregon (Tri Met) will receive seeled bid proposals until 2:00 p.m. Pa
cific Standard Time on January 21. 1983, at 4012 S.E 17th Avenue. Third 
Floor. Conference Room "D ," Portland. Oregon 97202. Attention: John R. 
Post, Director, Engineering end Contracts. Bids will be opened at that time 
for:

Bus Tires Et Services

Successful contractor will be required to comply with all the applicable 
Equal Opportunity Laws and Regulations

All bidders will be required to certify that they are not on the Comptroller 
General's list of ineligible contractors.

The Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation District of Oregon does not 
discriminate with regard to race, color, creed, sex or national origin 

The bid documents may be obtained from Beth Collins, Phone 239 6466

TRI COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION 
DISTRICT OF OREGON

John R. Post, Director 
Engineering and Contracts

I

For constipation relief tomorrow 
reach for EX-LAXtonight.

Ex Lax helps rcslurr your system» own natural 
rhythm overnight Gently Depentbhly Try it tonight 
You'll like the rrliel in the morning
Chtxolatrd or pills. Ex l ax is

Ihr Overnight Wonder " V -  Z-

X. 4.1 Ixhrl and (.41..» <  *
üircviNim 
• I « I a< Im twi

Services
towing“

tiniOei-.il »
IV  perm ite

NOPHONEtCHAK&S

255-9060 I

HOUSE WARMERS  
OIL CO.

1603 NE 37th
287 0820

300 neat and natural 
densified wood logs for 
»99 00

Over 1500 lbs.

General House Repair 
and minor electrical 

work
LOW PRICES
Corey Pritchett 

284-2677 
Evenings and

weekands

Free
Book

Ca II: 228-3863

ECKANKAR
PRESENTS

Eck-Ynsri: the secret 
'knowledge of dreams

CLASSIFIED >
(Want Ads Sell. Rent,'-
Hire. Trade or Buy.

)  Cell Dee
Dial 283-0090

WANTED
REFRIGSb FREEZERS
Will pick up sq. cabinets 

only Working or not

Classes begin 1 /2 /83 . 
For more information 
cell:

227 6421
or

228-3483

DIRECTOR OF 
PUBLIC WORKS

City of Salem. Oregon 
•2457-43118/mo. Re
sponsible for manage
ment of maintenance 
and construction pro
grams for water, 
wastewater collection 
and treatment, streets 
and storm sewer sys
tems. facilities engin
eering services, 195 
employees: an operat
ing budget of »17 m il
lion; the department 
has a capital improve
ment program of »31 
million Bachelors de
gree with emphasis in 
civil or sanitary engin
eering or public 
administration with at 
ieasi 5 years experience 
as an administrator or 
supervisor, or equiva
lent education and 
experience. Closing  
date: 1/14/83 Apply: 

City of Salem  
Personnel Dept.
666 Liberty S.E.

Room 226, 
Salem. OR 97301 

A n Equal Opportunity 
Employer 

EXECUTIVE 
M ANAGEMENT  

POSITION  
Administrator: 
Apprentice and 

Training Division 
Reports to the Com
missioner of Labor and 
Induifries. State of 
Oregon. Responsible 
for program opera
tions, policy develop 
ment and planning. 
Staff of 35, budget of 
1 8 million annually. 
Must be able to work 
effectively with Labor, 
M a n a g e m e n t, and  
Government groups 
Experience in adminis- 
t r a t io n ,  b u s in e s s , 
training, construction, 
or related area desired 
Excellent communica 
tion skills required Sal 
ary negotiable. A p
pointed position Send 
resume to:

M ike Keiel. 
Bureau of Labor and 

Industries. 
Commissioner’s 

Office.
1400 SW 6th. 

Portland, OR 97201 
Letter of application 
and resume due by 
January 5, 1983 
An Equal Opportunity 

Employer.

CITY OF PORTLAND

M AIL CLERK 
»868/mo. entry rate

PITTOCK M ANSION  
LEAD CUSTODIAN  
»1271/mo entry rate

'C L A IM S  ADJUSTER  
»23.546/yr. entry rate

Applications must be 
received by 5 p.m ., 
Tuesday, January 4, 
1983.
Civil Service Board 

510 SW Montgomery 
Portland. OR 97201

The Public Power Council (PPC) represents 
the Northwest's 115 consumer owned utilities 
that are customers of Bonneville Power Admin 
istration. PPC s work involves power planning, 
wholesale ratemeking, contract negotiations, li
tigation and legislation PPC seeks a non amok 
ing communications Director. The successful 
applicant will design and run a program dealing 
with a number of constituencies: member util
ities. lawmakers, public officials, the media, 
other electric power groups and ratepayers

This position calls for strong capabilities in 
descriptive and analytical writing, in editing and 
publication production, in conference organiza
tion, and in oral presentation. Applicants 
should have appropriate education credentials. 
5 to 8 years of experience, and sound manage 
ment skills. Salary from »31.500 Application 
deadline December 31, 1982 Screening and 
hiring in January, 1983. Send letter of interest 
and resume to:

Jill Edwards.
600 W. Eighth Street. Suite 110. 
Vancouver, Washington 98660

ACCOUNTANT
Portland

Plant-level opportunity 
for experienced profes 
sional to coordinate 
and prepare all financial 
and general accounting 
information for special
ty manufacturing divi
sion of Fortune 500 
company.
Position requires col
lege degree in account
ing or related area 
coupled with 2-3 years 
current manufacturing 
facility experience. Ex
posure to cost work 
and financial reporting 
helpful.

QUALIFIED candidates 
should send resume 
with salary history to:

P.O. Box 3137 
Portland Observer

2201 N. Kllllngeworth 
Portland. OR 97206

WHY RENT?
»385 80 per mo. P Et I 
first year payment VA, 
GPM just »1250 down. 
Total price »49,950. 3 
BDR ranch, fireplace in 
living room, storm win
dows. near park, St. 
Johns area. By owner. 
Vancouver, W A. 1206) 
694-2143.

W ASHINGTON
COUNTY

DELIVERY CLERK
U n if ie d  S e w e ra g e  
A g e n c y , »8 9 6 -  
»1088/m o. Requires 
experience in inventory 
record -keep ing  and 
stockroom procedures. 
C ounty ap p lica tio n  
forms only, resumes 
not accepted. Apply by 

January», 1963 to: 
Washington County 

Personnal.
160 N. First Ava.. 

Room 306, 
Hillsboro. OR 97123 

An Equal Opportunity 
Employer.

PSYCHIATRIST
Opportunity to work 
with new crisis respite 
team. Interest and ex 
perience with patients 
with chronic mental ill
ness important. 15 
hours/week at »30/hr. 
Must be board eligible 
Call 228-7134 or submit 
letter of application and 
resume before January 
5. 1983 to
George Keepers M.D. 

Mental Health 
Services West 

426 S.W. Stark.
Mezzanine, 

Portland. OR 97204

Down-To Earth Saving» up to eO“o 
on fralheriDown Comforter»

Ih r - U l f I M A I l -  In A 
Ir-ilKer Duwn Comforter
a » ,  s . . . . . . .

I Win > ull We »V Quern $70 90 
fcwNI $80 JO

MAIL TO ANC IN H A N A  HOMAL (AATQ • 438 t •  lU tO  f ON AVI N T  N T 1917t

I « _

«4»H> r - « U

Notice of Portland Neighborhood 
Self-Help Program

The City of Portland Bureau of Community Development will be accepting 
applications from Neighborhood Associations, community-based organize 
tions and non-profit organizations for the Neighborhood Self-Help Pro
gram. The purpose of the program is to help residents of low and moderate 
income neighborhoods develop the capacity to help themselves by essisting 
projects that demonstrate ways to reduce the cost of some baste need.

Program Guidelines and applications will be available through the Bureau of 
Community Development, 1120 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Room 1120 on Decem
ber 10. 1982 Applications are due February 28. 1983 For more informetion 
ca« 796 6163.

/


